

Ph. No.: 03842-295960 (O) 94351-73948 (M)

Office of the Principal

RADHAMADHAB COLLEGE, SILCHAR

Sonai Road, Dist. Cachar, Assam. Pin-788006

 Date: <u>09/06/2022</u>

Principal/Secretary

Radhamadhab College, Silchar.

NOTICE

The online portal for admission of H.S 1st year through "DARPAN" is live now. Those who want to get admitted in Radhamadhab College in H.S 1st year, should visit the DARPAN portal and submit the application along with requisite documents.

It is to be noted that, the candidates seeking admission in Radhamadhab College must have minimum 45% cut off marks in aggregate in H.S.L.C Examination of SEBA, CBSE or equivalent board/council of any other state of India and recognized by the Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, Guwahati.

However, as per Government reservation policy, relaxation will be given to SC, ST, OBC, MOBC and EWS candidates on production of valid caste certificate as per norms.

The admission process will be strictly based on merit basis.



(Dr.Debashish Roy)

Principal

Radhamadhab College

Silchar - 788006

Principal

Radhamadhab College SILCHAR - 788006